

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101703574▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John E. Bacon Adrienne N. Lynn Lawrence E. Renck	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Sonoco Development, Inc. Internal Address:
	ું. જે.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	= 00
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: North Second Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:Horen Becond Berece
☐ Other	
	City: Hartsville State: SC Zip: 29550
Execution Date: April 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{4/26/01}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
O, Hairio aria addicata and pro-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:Harold J. Fassnacht	
Internal Address:Suite 1300	Enclosed
mema, near season and	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7	
RHARIS1 00000032 09843762	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 190.86 Uth LaSalle St.	50-0358
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: CHICAGO State.	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing times decument.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	April 27, 2001
Harold J. Fassnacht	Signature
Name of Person Signing	uses best attachments, and documents: 3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, a Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, JOHN C. BACON of 915 Colony Road, Hartsville, SC 29550, ADRIENNE N. LYNN of 700 S. Cashua Drive, Unit 24B, Florence, SC 29501 and LAWRENCE E. RENCK of 1760 Lakeview Blvd., Hartsville, SC 29550, hereafter referred to as APPLICANTS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application prepared by us of even date herewith and entitled

LIGHTWEIGHT OVERCAP

prepatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

Whereas, SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation of South Carolina having a principal place of business at North Second Street, Hartsville, South Carolina, 29550, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, the APPLICANTS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment.

John & Bacon

Date

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared JOHN BACON to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public Miggon Spiles My Cananissian Spiles

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0819



I hereby certify that before me personally appeared ADRIENNE LYNN to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public ,

my commission

Lawrence E. Renck

Date

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared LAWRENCE E. RENCK to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commess

2